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UG (SE, TE, BL) Semester-11
Academic Calendar-2024-25 e
S.N. Description - Day . Date __:]
1. | SE. TE, BE Commencement(2nd Term) Wednesday 01/0172025 .
9 Digital Learning/ Paperless Day 15" day of every month. If it's holiday, next working
) daz_ — e | 1
3. | $ AMCAT Exam Sem-I (SE) Wednesday 15/01/2025 ;
Expert i s ine” for ) '
4. SE{’TEf;fE‘O“ on "Quantum computing” for Friduy 17/01/202:5
PDA activity- Competitive coding/ Views —
5. sharing / Aptitude / Soft skills Every fourth Saturday of the month
6. | Workshop on “’Full Stack Development” Wednesday to Saturday | 22/01/2025 to 25/01/2025
7. DAB MCEtiﬂg Satu[‘day 25/01/2025 |
8. Project Review-3 Monday to Friday 27/01/2025 to 31/01/2025
9. Display of Defaulter list for SE, TE, BE Monday 03/02/202.5
10. | Boot camp on “AR-VR” for SE Tuesday to Thursday 04/02/2025 to 06/02/2025 ;
11. | Internal Academic Audit (PAQIC, AAA) Friday to Saturday 07/02/2025 to 08/02/2025 l
12 # Student Training Program on “Product Saturday 08/02/2024 \
" | development/ IPR/ entrepreneurship” 1.
13. | $ Unit Test-1 [SE, TE, BE] Monday to Wednesday | 10/02/2025 to 12/02/2025 l
14. | BOS Meeting Saturday 15/02/2025
15. | Research Publication Review -2 Monday to Friday 17/02/202.5 to 21/02/2025
1 16. | Holiday - Chatrapati Sivaji Maharaj Jayanti | Wecnesday 19/02/2025
( 17. | Mid semester feedback for SE, TE, BE Monday to Friday 24/02/2025 to 28/02/2025
18. | Addiction-2025 Thursday to Saturday 27/02/20Z5 to 01/03/2025 X
19 | Display of Defaulter list for SE, TE, BE Monday 03/03/2025 (
20. | Holiday - Holi (Second Day) Friday 14/03/202.% 7.
51. | $ Impetus & Concept-2025 Thursday to Saturday 27/03/2025 to 29/03/20251
22. | Holiday - Ramzan Id Monday 31/03/202% W
23. | Display of Defaulter list for SE,TE, BE Tuesday 01/04/2025 \
24. | $ AMCAT Exam Sem-II (TE) 1*' week of April \
25. | Project Review-4 Tuesday to Friday 01/04/2025 to 04/04/2025
26. | $ Unit Test 2 for SE, TE, BE Thursday to Saturday 10/04/2025 to 12/04/2025
27. | DAB Meeting Saturday 12/04/2025
28. | $ Parents Meet 2™ week of April .
79 | Holiday- Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti | Monday 14/04/2025
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* - Subject to University Instructions. § - Tentative Dates. # - as per the availability

ot

30. | Holiday - Good Friday - [ Friday — — [18042025
31. | Display of Final Defaulter list-for SE. TE, BE Monday 21/04/2025
_\\\. = N_%__.__“&._\____ ——
32. | $ End semester Mock for SE, TE, BE Monday to Friday 21/04/2025 to 25/04/2025
33. Egdﬁg“gséer feedback. Course Exit Survey for Monday to Friday 21/0412025 to 25/04/2025
34. | $ AMCAT Exam Sem-II (SE) I‘E week of April :—‘:
35. | *Conclusion of Teaching SE, TE, BE Saturday 26/04/2025
36. | Holiday - Maharashtra Din Thuxsday [ o1/052025
37. | Graduate Exit Survey 2" week of May )
38. | Academic Audit (PAQIC. AAA) 3" week of June )
39. | *Insem examination (SE. TE, BE) As per SPPU circular -
40 * SPPU Practica[/Oral/Seminar/Project As per SPPU circular B )
__| Examination (SE. TE, BE o .
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